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Favbet League
2020/21 15th round, Match #100

Friday, 21.02.2021, 19:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 3°C. Spectators: 2983

«Desna» Chernihiv

1 : 1

«Dynamo» Kyiv

44 Past Yevhen
3 Polegenko Pavlo
4 Tamm Joonas
5 Yermakov Vitalii
9 Arveladze Levan
10 Totovytskyi Andrii (C)
11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
22 Mostovyi Andrii
25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
32 Imerekov Maksym

Substitutes
72 Lytovka Ihor
6 Dima Constantin-Cristian
12 Kartushov Yehor
14 Chepurnenko Yevhenii
17 Hitchenko Andrii
19 Demianenko Denys
20 Bezborodko Denys
23 Sukhotskyy Artem
77 Dehtiarov Maksym

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

1 Bushchan Georgii
5 Sydorchuk Sergii (C)
8 Shepelev Volodymyr
15 Tsyhankov Viktor
16 Mykolenko Vitalii
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
22 Rodrigues
25 Zabarnyi Illia
29 Buialskii Vitalii
41 Besedin Artem
94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol

Substitutes
71 Boiko Denys
10 Shaparenko Mykola
14 De Pena
17 Liedniev Bohdan
23 Sidcley
24 Tymchyk Oleksandr
34 Syrota Oleksandr
89 Supriaha Vladyslav
99 Duelund

Coach
Lucescu Mircea

Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
Assistant 1:
Korniiko Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Matiash Viktor
4th Official:
Shandor Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kurhanov Valerii

VAR Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Volodin Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Prokhorovych Andrii
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 15th round, Match #100
Friday, 21.02.2021, 19:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 3°C. Spectators: 2983

«Desna» Chernihiv 1 : 1 «Dynamo» Kyiv
5 Yermakov Vitalii 9'

45+1' 41 Besedin Artem

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 53'

32 Imerekov Maksym 57'

65' 8 Shepelev Volodymyr
10 Shaparenko Mykola

9 Arveladze Levan 69'

69' 22 Rodrigues

9 Arveladze Levan
17 Hitchenko Andrii 70'

80' 15 Tsyhankov Viktor

11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
12 Kartushov Yehor 82'

25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
20 Bezborodko Denys 82'

20 Bezborodko Denys 84'

85' 41 Besedin Artem
89 Supriaha Vladyslav

20 Bezborodko Denys 86'

89' 16 Mykolenko Vitalii

90+2' 15 Tsyhankov Viktor
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

14 Chepurnenko Yevhenii 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


